U.S. Office of Government Ethics (OGE)
2008 Annual Employee Survey Results

1. Brief interpretation of results: OGE continues to outperform government-wide results on a
number of issues (a s m easured by the we ighted pe rcentage of p ositive r esponses). The

government-wide results are available at http://www.fhcs.opm.gov/2008/Reports/. In particular,
OGE employees are relatively more satisfied with career aspects like performance appraisals, the
promotion process, and pay (see item s #15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, and 40 below). OGE em ployees
are also relatively m ore satisfied with the ph ysical work environm ent (see #11 and 28). T he
ability to recruit appropriately (#8) is notably higher than the government-wide result, as well.

OGE results were similar to the government-wide results on many of the 40 survey questions. It
is important to note that, at the time of survey administration, OGE was undergoing a significant
transition as a result of an internal reorganization. It is likely that some results reflect show short-
term ef fects of this tr ansition period. For exa mple, som e em ployees expressed ¢ oncern about
their preparation and fit in  the workplace (see item s #3, 10, 13, and 14). Additionally, the
reorganization m ay ha ve contri buted to som e concerns about cooperation and m  anagement
communication for certain em ployees (#1,5, 23,25, and 31), culm inating in overall job
dissatisfaction (#39).

2. How the survey was conducted: The Annual Employee Survey was com pleted as a portion

of the Offic e of Personnel Managem ent (OPM )’s Federal Human Capital Survey. The survey

was dis tributed, com pleted, and su bmitted ele ctronically during the adm inistration per iod o f
August 1 to Septem ber 26, 2008. Employees receive d reminders about com pleting the survey.

The survey was delivered to 57 full-time, permanent OGE employees.

3. Description of sample: Not applicable.

4. Survey items and response choices: The survey contained all 40 questions prescribed in
OPM regulations (5 CF R part 250 subpart C). The survey item s, response choices, response
percentages, weighted response percentages, and res ponse frequencies all appear below. The
percentages do not always total exactly 100.0% due to rounding.

5. Number of employees surveyed, number of responses, and representativeness of
respondents: Ofthe 57 em ployees surveyed , the agency receiv ed 28 responses, giving a
response rate of 49.1%. All 28 respondents provid ed answers to every item listed below. The
results below also include response percentages that have been weighted to better represent the
overall OGE employee population.


http://www.fhcs.opm.gov/2008/Reports/

Notes: Following each nu mbered item are (from left to ri ght): response choices, response percentages
for each choice, OPM’s weighted response percentages, in parentheses, and response frequencies.

Personal Work Experiences

1. The people I work with cooperate to get the job done.

Strongly Agree.......cceeveevcuveencieeenieennne 17.9% (18.9)ccevveeciieennene 5
AGICC.ciiieiieeeiee ettt 57.1% (56.0)..cccuveceicnee. 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................... 71% (6.1) e 2
DiSagree .....veeeveveeeiiieeieeeieeeee e 14.3% (15.9)ccccveeciiennenn. 4
Strongly Disagree...........ccceeevvevuieneveennnn. 3.6% (3.1)cceeeiiiiiicee 1

Strongly Agree......cocccvevveevveneecieneenne. 17.9% (19.6)...ccueevuveuuennnee. 5
AGIEC.cniiiiiiieieeee e 42.9% (42.1)ccceeeiieenen. 12
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 21.4% (18.5)ccccceeciiiiiiene 6
DiSAZIEE ..coveeeniieeiieiieeeee e 14.3% (13.1)cceeeiieiennee 4
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeeverienennnene 3.6% (6.7)ceceeeienieeanenn 1

Strongly Agree........coooevieiniinieencennn. 32.1% (35.5) e 9
AGIEC.ciiiiiiiiiiceeee e 32.1% (29.6)..cceveiiiiinnnnne 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.2)cceieiiiiicne 5
DiSAZIee ..covveeiieieeiieeeee e 14.3% (13.0)cceeeeiiiiieienne 4
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeueeveeniennnn. 3.6% (6.7)ueeeeieieiiiae. 1

4. 1 like the kind of work I do.

Strongly Agree.......cceeveevcvveenieeenieennne, 28.6% (32.4).cccciiieiiannnen. 8
AGICC.ciiieeiieeeiee ettt 57.1% (55.0)cccceicnicne. 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.6).ccueeeeneeennee. 4
DiSagree ...ccvvveveveeeiieeieeeeeee e 0.0% (0.0).eeeevieniiiiienene 0
Strongly Disagree........cceeveeeviveenveeennnen. 0.0% (0.0).ecevvieiiiiinee 0

5. T have trust and confidence in my supervisor.

Strongly Agree......cccoocvevvieenieeiieieenen. 32.1% (34.7) e 9
AGLCC . 21.4% (19.6)..ccveeeeennnee. 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (18.8).cccveeeereeannnnn. 6
DiSAZIEE ..oovvieniieeiieiieeieee e 10.7% (9.7)eeeeeiieiieaee. 3
Strongly Disagree...........cccceveeveenennen. 14.3% (17.2) e, 4




6. Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done by your immediate
superviso  r/team leader?

Very Good.....ccoevieeiieniiiiiiieeieees 25.0% (28.8)ccueeeieeiienne 7
GOOd...coiieiieiiee 39.3% (35.1)cceeciiiiieen. 11
Fair .o, 21.4% (22.4) e 6
POOT . T1% (6.5)ceiiiiiiiiiaee 2
Very Poor.....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicec T 1% (7.3) e 2

Recruitment, Development, & Retention

7. The workforce has the job-relevan t knowledge and skills necessary to accom plish
organizational goals.

Strongly Agree........coooevieiniinieencennn. 25.0% (25.8)ccceeeeiieienins 7
AGIEC.cniiiiiiieieeeeee e 46.4% (49.8).ceevveeeennn. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (8.8).cevueeeiiiiiiaiens 3
DiSagIee ...ccuveeiieiieieeieeeeeeeee 10.7% (9.2).ceciiiiiiieiens 3
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeveeveennennnn. T1% (6.3)ceeciieieieeee 2
Do Not KNnOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecns 0.0% (0.0)eeeiiieiiaienen. 0
8. My work unit is able to recruit people with the right skills.
Strongly Agree........coooeevieeiiincieenennnn. 17.9% (18.9).eceveiiiiennnne 5
AGIEC.ciiiiiiiiieeeeee e 35.7% (39.7)cceeeeieiie 10
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (19.9)cceeeiiiiiacnns 6
DiSaZIee ..covveeiieiieiieeieeeeeeeee 14.3% (12.2)cceiiiiiieens 4
Strongly Disagree.........c.ccceveevueeneennn. 10.7% (9.3).ccciiiiiiiiene 3
Do Not KNOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecs 0.0% (0.0)ceeeiiieiiaienen. 0
9. Iknow how my work relates to the agency’s goals and priorities.
Strongly Agree.......ccooovevveiiienieeneennn. 35.7% (38.8)eeeiiiiinne 10
AGIEC.cniiiiiiieieceeee e 42.9% (42.4).c.ccociiennn. 12
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.5)cciiiiiiiieiens 4
DISAZIEE ..couveiiiiiieeieeteeeee e 3.6% (3.3)ccciiieiiieeenn 1
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeueeviennennne. 3.6% (B.1)eeiiiiiiiiee 1




10. The work I do is important.

Strongly Agree.......ccoooevvienienceencenne. 46.4% (48.5)ccceeieeeiennn. 13
AGIEC.ciiieiiiieeeeee e 32.1% (32.5) e 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.1)cceeeeiiiiinnne 5
DISAZIEE et 3.6% (2.9)eeeiiiiiie. 1
Strongly Disagree.........cccccoeeveeviennennne. 0.0% (0.0).eeeveieiieiinee 0
Do Not KNOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeas 0.0% (0.0)eeeiiieiiaiienen. 0

11. Physical conditions (for example, noise level, tem perature, ligh ting, cleanliness in
the workplace) allow employees to perform their jobs well.

Strongly Agree......coceveeveevveneeciennenne. 50.0% (51.5)ccccccricninens 14
AGIEC.ciiiiiiieieetee e 46.4% (45.4)cccccciaanen. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................... 0.0% (0.0)ecerverieienianene 0
DiSAZIEE oot 3.6% (3.1)eceeiiieee. |
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeevvereenennnene 0.0% (0.0)eceveeiieniiieanens 0
Do Not KNOW .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecae 0.0% (0.0)eeeeeiieiieenee. 0
12. Supervisors/team leaders in my work unit support employee development.
Strongly Agree.......cceeveevcuveencieeenieennne 25.0% (28.1).cceceieeieenne. 7
AGICC.ciiieiieeeiee ettt 39.3% (40.4).....cccuvenneen. 11
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 25.0% (21.8)eccecvveeieaenne. 7
DiSagree ...ccvvveveveeeiieeieeeeeeee e 71% (6.6).ceeeeiaiiiinnnen. 2
Strongly Disagree..........ccceeevveeuienveennnnn. 3.6% (3.2)ceeiiiiiiieeeen 1
Do Not KNow......oceevieviinieienierieeeen 0.0% (0.0)ceeeeeerieieeienen. 0
13. My talents are used well in the workplace.
Strongly Agree........coooveviiiniinieeneennn. 28.6% (32.2)cceeiieiine 8
AGIEC.ciiiiiiieieeeteeee e 14.3% (14.6)..cccueeeennnnne 4
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 25.0% (22.0)cceeeiieiiiaiens 7
DiSAgIee ..ccvveeiieeiieiieeeeeeeeee e, 21.4% (18.1)ccceeeiiiieaenne 6
Strongly Disagree.........c.ccceeeevieeneennn. 10.7% (13.0)ceeeiiiciiennne 3




14. My training needs are assessed.

Strongly Agree.......ccoooevvienienceencenne. 14.3% (15.9)ccecciiiiienne 4
AGIEC.ciiieiiiieeeeee e 21.4% (22.3)cccieeieiiee 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.8)ceeeeeiiiienenns 5
DiSAZIee ..covveeiieiieiieeeeeeeee e 35.7% (35.4) e, 10
Strongly Disagree..........ccceeeevieenennnn. 10.7% (9.5).cccieiiiiiene 3
Do Not KNOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeas 0.0% (0.0)eeeiiieiiaiienen. 0

Performance Culture

15. Promotions in my work unit are based on merit.

Strongly Agree......coceveeveevveneecieneenne. 25.0% (28.5)cceceeieiiienene 7
AGICC.ciiieiiieieeeeeee e 28.6% (30.1)cccueeeiieienne 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 17.9% (15.9).cccvevicinnne 5
DISAZIEE ..eoveveieieiieeieee e T1% (6.5)ceccieiieienen. 2
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceceeveecueneenne. 10.7% (9.6)...ccveveveaiennnne. 3
Do Not KNnoW ......cooceieviiiiniiiiiieeee. 10.7% (9.5)ccciieieiiieenne 3

16. In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with a poor performer who cannot or will not
im  prove.

Strongly Agree.......cceeveevcuveencieeenieennne 10.7% (15.7)ccccvveeeiieeiens 3
AGICC.ciiieiieeeiee ettt 10.7% (9.5).cccieiiiiiene. 3
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (19.1)cccccvveeieenee. 6
DiSagree ......eeevveeeiiieeieeeieeeee e 21.4% (23.3)ccccieeieeenn. 6
Strongly Disagree........ccceeuveevveeenneennne. 25.0% (22.2)cccciieeiiannen. 7
Do Not KNow......ccccvveiiieeniieeiieee, 10.7% (10.1)ccccveeereennnee. 3
17. Creativity and innovation are rewarded.
Strongly Agree......coceveeveevveneeciennenne. 28.6% (33.1)cceeeiiicieene 8
AGIEC.cniiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 35.7% (31.3)ccieiiiiee 10
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 14.3% (12.9).ccceeeiiine 4
DiSAZIEE ..covveeniieeiieiieeeee e 10.7% (9.7)eceeeeieieeenne 3
Strongly Disagree.........cccceeeveveeuennenne. 10.7% (13.0).cccevcieciinnne. 3




18. In my most recent performance appraisal, I understood what I had to do to be rated
at different performance levels (for example, Fully Successful, Outstanding).

Strongly Agree.......cceeveevvuveencieeeeieennne, 25.0% (28.0).ccccvvieenieanne. 7
AGICC..ooviieeiieeeeeee e 50.0% (50.3).cccccuvveennnee. 14
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.3)ccciieiieiieiens 4
DiSAZIEE oot 7.1% (6.0).ceeeecereeninee. 2
Strongly Disagree..........cccceeeveevuvenneennnnn. 0.0% (0.0).eeeviiiiiiinen 0
No Basis to Judge........cccoovevveeviieniennnens 3.6% (34).eeccieeieennn. 1

Strongly Agree.......cceeveevcuveencieeenieennne 21.4% (25.2)cccccciiiiiiennnen. 6
AGICC.c.iiieieeeeteeee e 14.3% (14.2)ccccieieiennne. 4
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 28.6% (24.5)ccuieiiieiian. 8
DiSAZIEE ..ooovveeeieeiiieiieeeee et 17.9% (19.8).cccuveveereennne. 5
Strongly Disagree...........cccoeveeveenennee. 10.7% (9.7)cceeeiieiiene. 3
Do Not KNOW....coocviiiiiiiiiieecieeeeee, 71% (6.5) i, 2
20. Pay raises depend on how well employees perform their jobs.
Strongly Agree......coceevevveneeienieniennne 3.6% (3.3) e 1
AGIEC.ciiiiiiiiiiceeee e 28.6% (32.0)cceeeeiieiine 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.6)cceceeeciinnnnne 5
DiSAZIee ..covveeiieieeiieeeee e 17.9% (20.1)cceeeeiiiiieienne 5
Strongly Disagree.........c.cccoevevueencennn. 14.3% (12.5) e 4
Do Not KNoW......cccvevieiieieiieieeieee 17.9% (16.4)..ccceeeeennnee. 5
21. My performance appraisal is a fair reflection of my performance.
Strongly Agree......cccoevvevvivenieeciieieenen. 32.1% (34.7)ecueeeieeene. 9
AGIEC.cniiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 53.6% (53.2)cciciiiiiin. 15
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 10.7% (8.9).ccvereiiiiiencne 3
DISAZIEE ..ot 3.6% (3.2)cceeiiieieen, 1
Strongly Disagree.........c.ccceeevverveniennnene 0.0% (0.0)ecevveeiieriiienens 0




22. Discussions with my supervisor/team leader about my performance are worthwhile.

Strongly Agree......cccoeevevvivenieeiieieenee. 39.3% (40.9)....cceeueeennen. 11
AGICC.c.iiieiieeetetee e 21.4% (20.8)ueeeverieienene 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.1)cceeeeeieiennnne 5
DiSAZIEE ..eovveeiieeiieiieeieeee e 17.9% (19.3)ccccuveicreennnn. 5
Strongly Disagree..........cccceeeveevuienneennnnn. 3.6% (2.9).eeecciiiiiien 1
Do Not KNnoW......coceeviviinieiinienceeeen 0.0% (0.0)ceeevverieieeiannnn. 0

23. Managers/supervisors/team leaders work well with employees of different
backgrounds.

Strongly Agree.......cceeveeecvveencieeenieennne 17.9% (22.3)cccceiieciieeienns 5
AGICC.ciiieeiieeeee ettt 25.0% (22.1)eeeeiieeieeennen. 7
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 28.6% (26.5).ccccuiieiieenn. 8
DiSagree .....veeevveeeviieeieeeieeeiee e 10.7% (10.1)ccceveeeieennee. 3
Strongly Disagree........cccecvveevveeennneennne. 10.7% (12.8)ccceveeeiieeienns 3
Do Not KNOW ......coocviveviiieiieciieeieeas T1% (6.3)cceceiicieeicnen. 2

24. My supervisor supports my need to balance work and other life issues.

Strongly Agree.......ccoooeevieeniencieeneennn. 46.4% (47.9)ccceeiiiaennn. 13
AGIEC.ciiiiiiieieeeeeeee 28.6% (26.1)cccueeeiieiinne 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (13.1)cceeiiiiieiene 4
DISAZIEE ..covviiiieiiieieeieeeee e 0.0% (0.0)eeeeiiiiiaiienen. 0
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceevueevienicnnn. 71% (9.6).eeeciiiiiiie. 2




Leadership

25. Thave a high level of respect for my organization’s senior leaders.

Strongly Agree......cccoecvevvivenieeiieieenee. 14.3% (19.2)ceeeciieinnnne 4
AGICC..ooviieeiieeeeeeeee e 28.6% (25.9).uueeiiciiiaanne 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (9.9).ccevieiiiieiens 3
DiSAZIEE ..oovveeeieeiieiieeieee e 21.4% (18.4).cccueeereeannee. 6
Strongly Disagree...........ccccocveeveenenen. 25.0% (26.6)....cccveeeerennn. 7
Do Not KNow........ccevevinininieieeinee, 0.0% (0.0)ceeevverieieeeannnn. 0

26. In my organization, leaders generate high le vels of m otivation and com mitment in
the workforce.

Strongly Agree......cccoeevevvivenieeiieieenen. 10.7% (15.7)cceeeiieiiennne. 3
AGICC..ooviieeiieeeeeeeee e 25.0% (22.8).ueeeeeeriiaaennne. 7
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (9.3).ccceieiieiieiens 3
DiSAZIEE ..eovveeiieeiieiieeieeee e 25.0% (22.2).cccciierieennnen. 7
Strongly Disagree...........ccccooveeveenenen. 28.6% (30.0).cceeevveiiiinene 8
Do Not KNnow........coceveveriiinieieieene, 0.0% (0.0)ceeevverieieeiannnn. 0

27. Managers review and evaluate the orga nization’s progress toward meeting its goals
and objectives.

Strongly Agree........coooeevieeiiincieenennnn. 14.3% (19.2) e 4
AGIEC.ciiiiiiiiieeeeee e 39.3% (39.1)cccciiiiine 11
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................... 7.1% (6.0)eeeeneiaiiinnen. 2
DiSaZIee ..covveeiieiieiieeieeeeeeeee 17.9% (16.6)...cccveeueennnne 5
Strongly Disagree.........c.ccceveevueeneennn. 14.3% (12.8)ceeeiiieiienne 4
Do Not KNOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeas T1% (6.4).eeiiiiaienen. 2
28. Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.
Strongly Agree......cccoocvevvieenieeiieieenen. 35.7% (37.4) e 10
AGICC...iiieiieeeeeeteeee et 46.4% (46.6)....c.ccveeueenee. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................... T1% (6.5)ceeciieeiieiienen. 2
DiSAZIEE oot 0.0% (0.0)eeeeevieeieannne. 0
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeveevuienneennnn. 3.6% (3.0)eeeeiiiiiiien 1




29. Employees have a feeling of personal empowerment with respect to work processes.

Strongly Agree.......ccoooevvienienceencenne. 14.3% (18.8)ccueeceeeiieinnne 4
AGIEC.ciiieiiiieeeeee e 21.4% (19.8)cccueeeiieiine 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (18.7)cceeeiieiiaens 6
DiSAZIee ..covveeiieiieiieeeeeeeee e 10.7% (10.8)cueeeiieiieienne 3
Strongly Disagree..........ccceeeevieenennnn. 25.0% (25.6)ccceeeeeieiinne 7
Do Not KNOW ......coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeas T1% (6.3)cceeeiicieienen. 2
30. My workload is reasonable.
Strongly Agree......coceveeveevveneecieneenne. 14.3% (15.6)c.cccecueciennnne 4
AGICC.ciiieiiieeeeeeeeee e 46.4% (46.5).ccccveeenenen. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 17.9% (15.6).ccccveeecneecnnnne 5
DiSAZIEE ..eoveeeniieeiiieiieeeee e 17.9% (19.2)ccciiiiinnne 5
Strongly Disagree.........ccccceeeeverveniennnene 3.6% (3.1)eeciiiiiiiies 1
Do Not KNOW .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecae 0.0% (0.0)eeeeeiieiiaiienee. 0
31. Managers communicate the goals and priorities of the organization.
Strongly Agree......cccoecvevvivenieeciieienen. 14.3% (19.2)ceeeciieinnnne 4
AGICC.ciiieiiieeeeeee e 32.1% (29.4)..eccciiienne. 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 10.7% (9.0).ceeeneieiiiiennnne 3
DiSAZIEE ..coveeeniieeiieiieeeee e 28.6% (29.3)cceiiiiiiiiens 8
Strongly Disagree.........cccceeeeeveecuennenne. 14.3% (13.1)cceceicieieene 4
Do Not KNOW .....ccoovuiiiniiiiiiiiiieiiecae 0.0% (0.0)eeeeeiieiieieenen. 0
32. My organization has prepared employees for potential security threats.
Strongly Agree.......ccoooveveiniinieeneenen. 17.9% (21.7)ccceieiiiene 5
AGIEC.ciiiiiiieeceeee e 571% (55.7)cceeeeiiiiians 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (10.1)cceeeeiiiiieienne 3
DiSAgIee ..coveeeiieiiieiieeieeeeeeee e, 10.7% (9.5).ccciiiiiiiiecns 3
Strongly Disagree.........cccccoveveevieniennne. 3.6% (3.0)eeeiiiiiiiiee 1




Job Satisfaction

33. How satisfied are you with the inform ation you receive from management on what’s
going on in your organization?

Very Satisfied.......cccoveevcveeniieinieeeen. 14.3% (19.2)ccceeieciieeens 4
Satisfied......cocoeveeririeriieeeee 28.6% (26.2)c.ccceiiieiinne. 8
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 10.7% (9.2).ceiiiiiiiiecns 3
Dissatisfied.......ccocceevieniiiniiniiinicnn, 21.4% (18.8)ccueeeeieiienns 6
Very Dissatisfied........ccocceeveenennennnen. 25.0% (26.6)..c..cceueeneeennnnn. 7

34. How satisfied are you with your involvement in decisions that affect your work?
Very Satisfied.......cccooovevviievienciieniene 25.0% (28.8) cveeeeerieennenne 7
Satisfied......ccceverieninieriercee 21.4% (19.4) .coeevveinnne. 6
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ...... 14.3% (13.0)eeecrieennnee. 4
Dissatisfied.......c.cccovvveeiiieeiiieeiie s 25.0% (21.7)ceeeeeieeennn. 7
Very Dissatisfied........ccccceevveeciiennennnne 14.3% (17.1) cceeeereeennns 4

35. How satisfied are you with your opportunity to get a better job in your organization?
Very Satisfied........coceviieniiiiiinieenn, 10.7% (12.8)ceeeeiieiiennnne. 3
Satisfied.......coevieveeieriee e 21.4% (22.8)cceeeieeieieennne. 6
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 32.1% (27.7)ecceeeiieeeeene 9
Dissatisfied.......ccocceevieriieniieieiee, 28.6% (26.5).ccueeeiieienne 8
Very Dissatisfied.......ccccoeveevieniennenne. 7.1% (10.2)ccceieiiiine. 2

36. How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job?

Very Satisfied.......cocoveeveiveniieeniieeen. 21.4% (22.5)ccccccieiieeennen. 6
Satisfied......ccceveeririerieeeee 32.1% (32.6)cececiiennnne. 9
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 17.9% (15.3)cccceieeiiennnn. 5
Dissatisfied.......cccceeveeevieeniieiniieeiee 21.4% (19.8).ccccvveeieenneen. 6
Very Dissatisfied........cccoevveeviieenieennnnn. T1% (9.8)ueeeiiiiiieeen 2

37. How satisfied are you with the policies and practices of your senior leaders?

Very Satisfied.......ccooevvieniennienieen, 17.9% (22.6)..cceveieiiennnnne. 5
Satisfied.......cccevieeiiiiiie, 17.9% (15.7)cceeeieienne. 5
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 25.0% (22.6).cceeieeeeiiannnne 7
Dissatisfied.......ccccceevieriieniiiieieee, 17.9% (15.4) e 5
Very Dissatisfied........ccccoeeeenieniinnens 21.4% (23.6)ccceeeeiieeennn. 6
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38. How satisfied are you with the training you receive for your present job?

Very Satisfied........coooeeiiinienicincnenn, 17.9% (22.3)cceeiiiiiiene 5
Satisfied.......coeveereeieieeeee 28.6% (27.1)eceeeeieieennne 8
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 32.1% (27.9)cceeeeiiiiecns 9
Dissatisfied.......ccocceevieniiinieniiinicn, 17.9% (19.3)cceceiiiiienne 5
Very Dissatisfied.......ccccooveeniinienenne. 3.6% (3.4).cciiiiiiie 1
39. Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job?
Very Satisfied.......cccoveevcveeniieinieeeen. 17.9% (22.3)ccccveeeciieeiens 5
Satisfied......cocoeveeririeriieeeee 39.3% (36.2)ecceeeieennee 11
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 10.7% (9.8).cevuveiiiiiieiens 3
Dissatisfied.......cccceovveeevieeniieiriieeiee 17.9% (15.7)ccccveeieiieeiens 5
Very Dissatisfied........ccoocveeeriieernennnen. 14.3% (16.0).ceeveeereeennnnns 4
40. Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your pay?
Very Satisfied.......cccocoeevieeiiienienieenn, 21.4% (22.0).cccceveeeieeneen. 6
Satisfied......ccooeveevenieniiirieee 50.0% (50.0)..ccceevevieennnne 14
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 14.3% (15.8)ccccveiccrieennenns 4
Dissatisfied.......c.cccovvveeiiiieriiieciieeiee 7.1% (6.3)ueiicciiieieennee. 2
Very Dissatisfied........ccccceevvenciieniennnne. 7.1% (5.9)cuiicciiiiiieennen. 2
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